
RESULTS 
 

WI – IL
ROTY 
Event 

   KENOSHA VELOSPORT 
28th ANNUAL PARKSIDE TRAINING RACES 
                       SUNDAY, MARCH 18 

 

!! 2nd event in 2007 The Tour of Illinois & Wisconsin!! 
 

University of Wisconsin, Parkside Campus 
Northeast Kenosha County, Wisconsin 

 

 Race Hosted By: 
KENOSHA VELOSPORT UAW / CHRYSLER CYCLING TEAM 

 
Weather: 30 to 50’s, dry, sunny, and a very fast day of racing. 
 

Preliminary Results 
 

 Cat 1-2 Open   
Place First Name Last Name Club - Team 

1 Matthew Brandt Rubicon Cycling 
2 Ryan White PCW Cycling 
3 Erik Loberg Beans & Barley (1% more) 
4 Robert White Jr. PCW Cycling 
5 John Van Susteren LAPT 
6 Reed Tanger Turin Cycling Society 
7 Scott Pearson Higher Gear 
8 Salvatore  Scotto Di Vetta Speed Zone 
9 Andrew Daley Team Clif Bar Midwest 
10 Ara Oggoian Revolution Cycling 
11 Roberto Gaggioli Aerospace 
12 Thomas Clark Great Dane Velo Club 
13 Joshua Meyer LAPT 
14 Josh Nagode PCW Cycling 
15 Tim Clark Great Dane Velo Club 
16 Kevin Stephens Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
17 Christopher Zugel PCW Cycling 
18 Kenneth Delo Bicycle Heaven 
19 Lee Heaton Team Get A Grip 
20 Robert Jungels Athletes by Design 
21 Marc Moeller Northbranch Cycling Club 
22 Erik Meier Baraboo Sharks 
23 John Acker Wheel & Sprocket 
24 Andrew F. Rizzo Higher Gear 
Dnf Brady Gibney Team Clif Bar Midwest 
Dnf Clayton Goldsmith Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
Dnf Jonathan Tenney Team Get A Grip 

 
 
 
 



 Cat 3   
Place Rider # First Name Last Name Club - Team 

1 330 Marek Serafin WDT - LOT 
2 309 Marc Moeller Northbranch Cycling Club 
3 325 Eric Davis Team Clif Bar Midwest 
4 320 Lee Heaton Team Get A Grip 
5 311 Kaz Milas Speed Zone 
6 340 John Buran Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
7 331 Rory Shackles Turin Cycling Society 
8 716 Robert Springer Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
9 202 David Engwis Speed Zone 
10 303 William Dehli Baraboo Sharks 
11 305 Jonathan Gray Team Get A Grip 
12 345 Angelo DiGiovine Team Get-A-Grip 
13 346 Steve Vandeven Team Get-A-Grip 
14 341 Ed Amstutz XXX Racing - Athletico 
15 223 Sam Stone  Baraboo Sharks 
16 355 Pete Lawrence Endeavour 
17 ? ? ? ? 
18 343 Lyle Hanson Great Dane Velo Club 
19 ? ? ? ? 
20 354 Christopher Lozyniak XXX Racing - Athletico 
21 ? ? ? ? 
22 ? ? ? ? 
23 430 Bryan Merrill Team Get A Grip 
24 203 Mike James Baraboo Sharks 
25 348 Bryan Foster UW Madison 
26 334 Tim Pacholski Speed Zone 
27 218 Thomson Remo Baraboo Sharks 
28 902 Mark Watkins XXX Racing - Athletico 
29 747 Timothy B. Henry Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
30 709 Uwe Krueger Team Get A Grip 
31 308 Aaron Brandt Team Mars 
32 731 Jason Mindeman Team Clif Bar Midwest 
33 339 Eric Wiecek Team Get-A-Grip 
34 349 Matt Waite Brazen Dropouts 
35 347 Jason Carr Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
36 705 Brian Boyle XXX Racing - Athletico 
37 335 Christopher Soltis Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
38 625 Chris Dial Mid South Velo 
39 337 Jessica Prinner Athletes by Design 
40 322 Eric Goodwin Team Clif Bar Midwest 
41 321 Jason Knauff Team Clif Bar Midwest 
42 336 Jeffrey Rudy Baraboo Sharks 
43 480 Jeffery Wat XXX Racing - Athletico 
44 352 Jonathan Tenney Team Get A Grip 
? 327 Julian Baumgartner Team Clif Bar Midwest 
? 723 Andrew Daley Team Clif Bar Midwest 
? 344 Andrew Edens Endeavor 



? 351 Joel Feinberg Freewheel Racing / Clif Bar Midwest 
? 440 Ryan Law Endeavor 
? 735 Kosta Mylonas Vision Quest 
? 338 Daniel Penner Athletes by Design 
? 342 Brad Jenks Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
? 742 Jaime Lopez Team Mack Racing 
? 350 Julio Jacobo PYOC / RRB 
? 489 Matthew Moran XXX Racing - Athletico 

Dnf 719 Len Cabaltera Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
Dnf 301 Jim Doherty Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
Dnf 746 Luke Seemann XXX Racing - Athletico 
Dnf 739 Joe Stephens Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
Dnf 353 Dan Schneider Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 

 

 Cat 4   
Place Rider # First Name Last Name Club - Team 

1 490 Jason Schister Vision Quest 
2 488 Andrew Nordyke XXX Racing - Athletico 
3 472 Ryan Cooper Athletes by Design 
4 497 Tom Theisen Endeavour 
5 906 Brian Kaker UW Whitewater 
6 492 Bradley Byrge Cyclopath 
7 498 Dennis Sandquist WDT - LOT 
8 491 Adam Clark XXX Racing - Athletico 
9 483 Michael Geitner unattached 
10 442 Christopher Gola WDT - LOT 
11 430 Bryan Merrill Team Get A Grip 
12 480 Jeffery Wat XXX Racing - Athletico 
13 449 Dan Tavela Skinny’s Racing 
14 902 Mark Watkins XXX Racing - Athletico 
15 904 Geoff Donaldson Wheel & Sprocket 
16 487 Jason Addante unattached 
17 486 George Ganas Team Mack Racing 
18 471 Gary Chioda Team Apache 
19 493 Rick Amen Extreme Bike 
20 440 Ryan Law Endeavor 
21 344 Andrew Edens Endeavor 
22 489 Matthew Moran XXX Racing - Athletico 
23 444 Stephen Butler Wheel Fast Racing  
24 474 Brian Petted Team Extreme 
25 475 Nicholas Gierman XXX Racing - Athletico 
26 481 Alberto Segura XXX Racing - Athletico 
27 717 Kevin Krakovsky XXX Racing - Athletico 
28 494 James Pradun unattached 
29 231 Ethan Stone Vision Quest 
30 436 David Riley Kenosha Drivers 
31 495 Krystian Pac Ola-Mioda-Mama-Dom-Polska 
32 479 Joe Ebenroth XXX Racing - Athletico 
33 496 Luca Lenzi Vision Quest 



34 903 Kyle Warner Endeavour 
35 499 Maciej Kurka WDT - LOT 
36 460 Tom Kelly Endeavor 
37 482 Michael Kirby XXX Racing - Athletico 
38 485 Voytek Glinkowski WDT - LOT 
39 478 Brian Stockmaster XXX Racing - Athletico 
40 908 Aras Tijunelis unattached 
41 484 Mark Schindel unattached 
42 500 Michael Peterman UW Whitewater 
43 477 Randy Sonkin Smart Cycling 
44 476 Thomas Pyrek unattached 
45 435 Carl Carlson Kenosha Drivers 
46 901 Carlos Cabrera Turin Cycling Society 
Dnf 470 Cody Gunst Baraboo Sharks 
Dnf 473 Jeffrey Reiter Team Extreme 
Dnf 748 Kevin Plato Team Mars 

 

 JR 16-18 
Open 

  

Place First name Last Name Club - Team 
1 Erik Meier Baraboo Sharks 
2 Adam Kosela Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
3 Alex Wieseler Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
4 Sam Stone  Baraboo Sharks 
5 Alex Schimp Mach Schnell / JDRF.org Cycling 
6 Ethan Stone Vision Quest 
7 Thomas Schimp Mach Schnell / JDRF.org Cycling 
8 Rustin Sheskey Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
9 Richard Howland Multisport Madness Kids 
10 Adam Spitulnik XXX Racing - Athletico 
11 Mike James Baraboo Sharks 
12 Jeffrey Rudy Baraboo Sharks 
13 Thomson Remo Baraboo Sharks 
14 Will Boyle Team Mack Racing 
15 John Donovan Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
16 Christian Stone Baraboo Sharks 

 
 JR 10-12   

Place First name Last Name Club - Team 
1 Peter Davis Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
2 Alexander Riva Kenosha Velosport 
3 Carter Dickson Team Mack Racing 
4 Austin Villani Multisport Madness Kids 
5 Mike Redlich Athletes by Design 
6 Andrew Harrison XXX Racing - Athletico 
7 Gavin Ellerbrock unattached 
8 Jacob Schilling Team Mack Racing 
9 Samuel Huang Kenosha Velosport 
10 Jacob Neimanas XXX Racing - Athletico 
Dnf Mike Garner VCB 



Dnf Dan Garner VCB 
 

 JR 13-15   
Place First name Last Name Club - Team 

1 Aaron Harrison XXX Racing - Athletico 
2 Chazz Martin Smart Cycling 
3 Tyler Craig Kenosha Velosport 
4 Nolan Dickson Multisport Madness Kids 
5 Gage Rodriguez Team Mars 
6 Mitchell Bogardus Team Mars 
7 Ari Feldman Velo Club Roubaix 
8 Nathan Labecki Team Mars 

 
 JR Girls 10-12   

Place First name Last Name Club - Team 
1 Sarah Huang Kenosha Velosport 
2 Aleena Villani Multisport Madness Kids 
3 Brooke Howland Multisport Madness Kids 
4 Jenny Brostron Kenosha Velosport 
5 Larkin Dickson Multisport Madness Kids 

 
 JR Girls 13-15   

Place First name Last Name Club - Team 
1 Jennifer Howland Multisport Madness Kids 
2 Maggie Scanlan Multisport Madness Kids 
3 Micaela Convey Multisport Madness Kids 
4 Megan Halloran Multisport Madness Kids 
5 Lare Dickson Multisport Madness Kids 
6 Olivia Gauss unattached 

 
 JR Girls 16-18   

Place First name Last Name Club - Team 
1 Ashley James Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
2 Courtney Convey Multisport Madness Kids 
3 Stephanie Halloran Multisport Madness Kids 
4 Natalie Russell Multisport Madness Kids 
5 Stephanie Lecheler Speed Zone 
6 Kelsey Clausen Multisport Madness Triathlon 
7 Gina Villani Multisport Madness Kids 

 
 Women Cat 4   

Place First name Last Name Club - Team 
1 Ashley James Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
2 Valerie Brostrom XXX Racing - Athletico 
3 Whitney Delhi AEG 
4 Tashony Noplos unattached 
5 Jennifer Greenberg XXX Racing - Athletico 
6 Brittany Barran - Stanley XXX Racing - Athletico 
7 Rebecca Zach Beans & Barley (1% more) 
8 Jeanette Schrand XXX Racing - Athletico 



9 Beth Engwis Kenosha Velosport 
10 Gwendolyn Norcross XXX Racing - Athletico 
11 Gina Kenny Athletes by Design 
12 Carrie Bubenik XXX Racing - Athletico 

 

 Women 
Master 40 

  

Place First name Last Name Club - Team 
1 Christy Hoff Midwest Masters 

 

 Women 
Master 50 

  

Place First name Last Name Club - Team 
1 Mary Myslis Bike Club of Lake Co. 
2 Cathy Hicks Beans and Barley 

 
 Women 

Master 60 
  

Place First name Last Name Club - Team 
1 Nancy B. Beck Midwest Masters Cycling Team 

 

 Women 
Master 70 

  

Place First name Last Name Club - Team 
1 Patricia A. Beam Team Rock Valley Oil 

 

 Women Open Cat 1, 2 & 3  
Place First name Last Name Club - Team 

1 Jessica Prinner Athletes by Design 
2 Sarah Huang Kenosha Velosport 

 

 Master 60   
Place First name Last Name Club - Team 

1 John Burrell Alberto's Sport / Vision Quest 
2 Steven Presti Team Mack Racing 
3 Rich Vichotka Midwest Masters  
4 Garry McGovern Redline / Village Cycle Sport 
5 Jan Wierzbicki Athletes by Design 

 

 Master 65   
Place First name Last Name Club - Team 

1 Jack Patterson Midwest Masters  
2 Richard Keller Midwest Masters  
3 Terry  Clark Belmont  - UCVC 

 

 Master 70   
Place First name Last Name Club - Team 

1 J. Robert Beck Midwest Masters 
 

 Master 50   
Place First name Last Name Club - Team 

1 Brent Emery Velo Trocadero Life Cyclists 
2 Jeff McKillip Velo Trocadero Life Cyclists 



3 Bob  Downs Planet Bike 
4 Richard Adamczyk WDT - LOT 
5 John Larson Endeavor 
6 David Goetzinger Chain Reaction / Free Flight 
7 Donald Carr Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
8 Joe Bobka Spin Doctor Cycle Werks 
9 Tom Hoffman Alberto's Sport 
10 Longin Kusal unattached 
11 Rick Green Team RVO - Rock Valley Oil 
12 Richard Kreutzfeldt 2CC Pony Shop 
13 David Fairburn Team Mack Racing 
14 David Simmermon  
15 Michael Rummelhart Team Mack Racing 
16 Gerald Hoff Midwest Masters 
17 Art Hicks Beans & Barley (1% more) 
18 William Dehli Baraboo Sharks 
19 Jay Preston Beans & Barley (1% more) 
20 Steven Presti Team Mack Racing 
21 Rich Vichotka Midwest Masters  
22 Garry McGovern Redline / Village Cycle Sport 

 

 Master 40   
Place First name Last Name Club - Team 

1 Richard Adamczyk WDT - LOT 
2 David Schimp Mach Schnell / JDRF.org Cycling 
3 Dan Verner Team Mack Racing 
4 Ansgar Graw Met Life / Pony Shop 
5 Don Lowe Team Mack Racing 
6 Jonas Zymantas Vision Quest 
7 Brent Emery Velo Trocadero Life Cyclists 
8 Jeff McKillip Velo Trocadero Life Cyclists 
9 Chris Dial Mid South Velo 
10 Dan Berg Northbranch Cycling Club 
11 Michael Jones Met Life / Pony Shop 
12 Henry S. Saha unattached 
13 Jeff Littman Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
14 Jeffrey Brodek Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
15 Gary Hosters Vision Quest 
16 Robert Ruggles Kettle Moraine Flyers 
17 Mike Weber Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
18 Gary Chioda Team Apache 
19 Robert Garner VC Bikesport 
20 Jim Rose Redline / Village Cycle Sport 
21 Richard Kreutzfeldt 2CC Pony Shop 
22 Jeff Micler Kettle Moraine Flyers 
23 Rick Dearworth XXX Racing - Athletico 
24 Scott Ryan Kettle Moraine Flyers 
25 Rick Schleis unattached 
26 Robert J. Sleger Beans & Barley (1% more) 



27 Darin Steiner Team RVO - Rock Valley Oil 
28 Chuck Judy Turin Cycling Society 
29 Scott Lively Spin Doctor Cycle Werks 
30 Craig Bodkin Endeavor 
31 Michael  Stanley XXX Racing - Athletico 
32 Pete Mesner Kettle Moraine Flyers 
33 Richard Palmer Kettle Moraine Flyers 
34 Richard Doherty Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
35 June Upshaw Team Kenda Tire 
36 Paul Warloski Beans & Barley (1% more) 
dnf Robert Willems XXX Racing - Athletico 
dnf Rick Green Team RVO - Rock Valley Oil 

 
 Master 30   

Place First name Last Name Club - Team 
1 Reed Tanger Turin Cycling Society 
2 Robert Springer Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
3 Jason Mindeman Team Clif Bar Midwest 
4 Ed Amstutz XXX Racing - Athletico 
5 Christian Grigo Kettle Morraine 
6 Ansgar Graw Met Life / Pony Shop 
7 Kevin Stephens Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
8 Matt Yeakey Schwinn Regional 
9 Mario Starr Team Mack Racing 
10 George Ganas Team Mack Racing 
11 Ron Cook Athletes by Design 
12 Don Lowe Team Mack Racing 
13 Henry S. Saha unattached 
14 Scott Pearson Higher Gear 
15 Robert Jungels Athletes by Design 
16 Jeff Littman Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
17 Joe Ebenroth XXX Racing - Athletico 
18 Uwe Krueger Team Get A Grip 
19 Jeff Holland XXX Racing - Athletico 
20 Kevin Krakovsky XXX Racing - Athletico 
21 Brian Stockmaster XXX Racing - Athletico 
22 Jamison Stachel Kettle Morraine Flyers 
23 Jeffrey Brodek Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
24 Kevin Plato Team Mars 
25 Charles Bio UCVC 
26 Richard Kreutzfeldt 2CC 
27 Clayton Goldsmith Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
28 Brian Boyle XXX Racing - Athletico 
29 Timothy B. Henry Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
30 Michael Jones Met Life / Pony Shop 
31 Kosta Mylonas Vision Quest 
32 Joe Stephens Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
33 Theron Foley Team Mack Racing 
34 Robert Willems XXX Racing - Athletico 



35 Paul Warloski Beans & Barley (1% more) 
36 Andrew F. Rizzo Higher Gear 
37 June Upshaw Team Kenda Tire 
38 Rick Dearworth XXX Racing - Athletico 
39 Ara Oggoian Bicycle Heaven 
40 Michael Kirby XXX Racing - Athletico 
41 Jonas Zymantas Vision Quest 
42 Brad Jenks Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
43 John Buran Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
44 Dan Verner Team Mack Racing 
45 Glen Wiesneski Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
46 Eric Wiecek Team Get-A-Grip 
47 Brean Shea XXX Racing - Athletico 
48 Jeremey Rodriguez Team Mars 
49 Len Cabaltera Hayes Brake - RPM Cycling 
50 Kenneth Delo Bicycle Heaven 
51 Jaime Lopez Team Mack Racing 
52 Luke Seemann XXX Racing - Athletico 

 
? = Rider places undetermined 
dnf = rider did not finish 
 
 
Questions on results contact: Bob at 708-532-7204 or email: abrlund@aol.com 

Self Service bicycle tool stand
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